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1.  174 111 
Methyl Ergometrine Maleate Inj-  
Each ml to contain: Methyl Ergometrine Maleate 0.2mg. 
Packing: 1 Amp 

1 Ampoule 100000000 100000 1000000 

2.  174 121 
Pheniramine Tab/Cap-  
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Pheniramine Maleate 25mg. 

1 Tab/Cap 3753600 93840 93840 

3.  174 123 
Pheniramine Maleate Inj- 
Each ml to contain: Pheniramine Maleate 22.75mg. 
Packing: 2ml Amp 

1 Ampoule 100000000 100000 1000000 

4.  174 224 
Benzyl Benzoate Application- 
Each Bott to contain:Benzyl Benzoate 25% Packing:1000ml Bottle 

1ml 5923600 148090 148090 

5.  174 227 
Framycetin Skin Cream- 
Each tube to contain: Framycetin Sulphate 1%,30gm Tube 

1gm 14823600 370590 370590 

6.  174 240 
White Soft Paraffin- 
Each Pack to contain: White Soft Paraffin Packing:500gm  

1gm 18499600 462490 462490 

7.  174 265 

Vitamin Inj- 
Each 2ml to contain: Thiamine 10mg. Riboflavin 4 mg. Nicotinamide 40 mg. 
Cyanocobalamine 8 mcg. Pyridoxine 4mg. D- Panthenol 6mg. Benzyl Alcohol 0.9% 
Packing:2ml Amp 

1 Ampoule 3600400 90010 90010 

8.  174 377 Methyl Ergometrine Tab/Cap-Each Tab/Cap to contain: Methyl Ergometrine 0.125mg. 1 Tab/Cap 542400 13560 13560 

9.  174 396 

Silver Sulphadiazine Oint Each tube to contain: Silver Sulphadiazine 1%, 
Chlorhexidine  
Gluconate 0.2%, Aloe Vera 15%, Allantoin 0.1% 
Packing: 15gm Tube 

1gm 10521600 263040 263040 

10.  174 545 
Erythropoietin Inj- 
Each Vial/Multidose PFP to contain: Recombinant Human Erythropoietin 20000 units 

1 
Vial/Multidos

e PFP 
234220000 5855500 5855500 

11.  174 1135 
Isoxsuprine SR Tab/Cap- 
Each SR Tab/Cap to contain: Isoxsuprine Hcl 40 mg. 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

12.  174 1137 
Carboprost Inj- 
Each ml to contain: Carboprost 0.25mg.  
Packing:1ml Amp 

1 Ampoule 1373200 34330 34330 

13.  174 1146 
Allylestrenol Tab/Cap-  
Each Tab/Cap to contain : Allylestrenol 5 mg. 

1 Tab/Cap 317200 7930 7930 

14.  174 1249 
Framycetin Cream- 
Each tube to contain: Framycetin Sulphate 1% w/w,100gm Tube 

1gm 2180800 54520 54520 

15.  174 1271 
Glycerine- 
Each Bott to contain: Glycerine 500 gm Packing:500gm Bottle 

1gm 6481200 162030 162030 

16.  174 1304 Multi Vitamin Inj (For IV Infusion)- 1 Vial/Amp 1600000 40000 40000 
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Each 10ml to contain : Vit.C 500 mg, Vit. A 10,000 IU, Vit. B1 50 mg, Nicotinamide 
100 mg, Vit. B6 15 mg, D- Panthenol 25 mg, Alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate 5 mg, Vit. D 
1000 IU, Vit. B2 14 mg, 
Packing:10ml Vial/Amp 

17.  174 1311 

Aminoacid And Iron Syp- 
Each 10ml to contain: L-Histidine Hcl 4 mg, L-Lysine Hcl 25 mg,Thiamine Hcl 5 mg, 
Riboflavin 3 mg, Nicotinamide 25 mg, Pyridoxin Hcl 1.5 mg, Cyanocobalamin 2.5 
mcg, Folic Acid 0.5 mg, Ascorbic Acid 40.0 mg, D-Panthenol 2.5 mg, Ferrous Glycine 
Sulphate 275 mg,200ml Bottle 

1ml 4000000 100000 100000 

18.  174 1395 
Mifepristone Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Mifepristone 200mg 

1 Tab/Cap 320000 8000 8000 

19.  174 1445 
GBHC Cream- 
Each Tube to contain: GBHC 1%, Benzocaine 2%, Cream Base, 
Packing:25gm Tube 

1gm 19304000 482600 482600 

20.  174 1584 
Natural Micronised Progesterone Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Natural Micronised Progesterone IP 100 mg 

1 Tab/Cap 4000000 100000 100000 

21.  174 1586 
Somatropin (r-DNA) Inj- 
Each PFS contain: Somatropin (r-DNA) origin Bio- synthetic Human growth hormone 
Solution 10mg/1.5ml=30 IU 

1 PFS 196650400 4916260 4916260 

22.  174 1619 

Hydroquinone + Tretinoin + Mometasone Cream Each Tube to contain:  
Hydroquinone IP/BP/USP 2.0% w/w,Tretinoin IP/BP/USP 0.025% w/w,Mometasone 
Furoate IP/BP/USP 0.1% w/w 
Packing: 30gm Tube 

1gm 7370400 184260 184260 

23.  174 1624 

Lidocaine Spray- 
Each pack to contain: Spray Lidocaine 1.0%, Cetrimide 0.1%, Polyvinyl Polymer 
2.8% Solvent & Propellent Q.S., 
Packing:100gm  

1gm 5920000 148000 148000 

24.  174 1628 
Hydrogen Peroxide- 
Each Bottle to contain: Hydrogen Peroxide IP, 
Packing:400ml Bottle 

1ml 4000000 100000 100000 

25.  174 1685 
Dexchlorpheniramine SR Tab/Cap- Each SR Tab/Cap to contain: 
Dexchlorpheniramine 6mg 

1 Tab/Cap 11440400 286010 286010 

26.  174 1711 
Sertaconazole Nitrate Lotion- 
Each Phial to contain: Sertaconazole Nitrate 2% w/v, Propylene Glycol Base Q.S. 
Packing:15ml 

1ml 68767600 1719190 1719190 

27.  174 1713 
Desonide Cream- 
Each tube to contain: Desonide 0.05%, 
Packing:10gm Tube 

1gm 28294000 707350 707350 
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28.  174 1784 
Desonide Lotion- 
Each bottle to contain: Desonide 0.05% w/w., 
Packing:30ml Bottle 

1ml 27524000 688100 688100 

29.  174 1793 
Calcium Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Calcium Citrate Malate Equivalent to Elemental Calcium 
250mg, Calcitriol 0.25 mcg,Vitamin K2-7 50mcg. 

1 Tab/Cap 78726000 1968150 1968150 

30.  174 1893 
Levonorgestrel- 
Each Sterile Intrauterine System to contain: Levonorgestrel 52mg (Levonorgestrel 20 
Microgram / 24 Hours Intra Uterine Delivery System) 

1 Pack 9360000 234000 234000 

31.  174 2032 
Follitropin Alpha 1050IU/1.75ml Inj- 
Each vial to contain: Follitropin alpha 1050IU/1.75ml 

1 Vial 5684800 142120 142120 

32.  174 2040 
Inj Calcium Gluconate-  
Each ml to contain: Calcium Gluconate 100mg 
Packing: 10ml Vial 

1 Vial 100000000 100000 1000000 

33.  174 2104 
Posaconazole Soln- 
Each Phial to contain : Posaconazole Oral Soln 40mg/ml 
Packing:105 ml Bottle 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

34.  174 2400 
Valethamate Bromide Inj- 
Each ml to contain: Valethamate Bromide 8mg 

1 Vial/Amp 4000000 100000 100000 

35.  174 2401 
Hyaluronidase Inj- 
Each ml to contain: Hyaluronidase I.P.(Ovine)1500 I.U. 

1 Vial/Amp 4000000 100000 100000 

36.  174 2404 
Prilocaine + Lignocaine Oint/Cream/Gel- 
Each gm to contain: Prilocaine 25mg, Lignocaine 25mg, 
Packing:5gm Tube 

1gm 4000000 100000 100000 

37.  174 2411 
Pyridoxin Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Pyridoxin 40mg 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

38.  174 2412 

Multivitamin Inj- 
Each 10ml to contain- Vitamin A -10000IU, Vitamin E Acetate -5mg, Vitamin D3 
-1000IU, Thiamine Hcl - 50mg, Riboflavin 5-Phosphate -10mg, Pyridoxine Hcl - 
15mg, Niacinamide -25mg, D-Panthenol- 25mg, Ascorbic Acid-50mg, Benzyl Alcohol 
1.5%v/v(As 
Preservative), Water For Injection Q.S.,10ml Vial/Amp 

1 Vial/Amp 4000000 100000 100000 

39.  174 2469 
Solifenacin Succinate Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap contain: Solifenacin Succinate 10mg 

1 Tab/Cap 11117600 277940 277940 

40.  174 2470 
Magnesium Sulphate Inj- 
Each ml to contain: Magnesium Sulphate 500mg, 
Packing:2ml Vial/Amp 

1 Vial/Amp 100000000 100000 1000000 

41.  174 2471 Each Tab/Cap contain: Isotretinoin 20mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 
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42.  174 2526 
Deca-Peptide Soln.-Each ml to contain:Deca- Peptide (Basic Fibroblast Growth 
Factor):1mg, Packing:2ml Bottle 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

43.  174 2527 Acitretin Capsule-Each Cap to contain:Acitretin 25mg 1 Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

44.  174 2528 
Bethanechol Chloride Cap/Tab-Each Cap/Tab to contain: 
Bethanechol Chloride 25mg 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

45.  174 2529 

Magnesium Sulphate + Urea + Sulphacetamide Sodium Cream/Oint/Gel- 
Composition :Magnesium Sulphate IP as Dried Magnesium Sulphate 58% w/w, Urea 
IP 1.0%w/w, Sulphacetamide Sodium I.P 2.5%w/w, Proflavine IP 66 0.1%w/w, 
Glycerine 
I.P base q.s to 100.0%w/w 
Packing: Pack of 75 gm 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

46.  174 2744 
Tetracosactide (ACTH) Injection-Each Ampoule to contain:Tetracosactide 250mcg 
Packing:1ml 

1 Vial/Amp 100000000 100000 1000000 

47.  174 2746 
Ascorbic Acid Inj.- Each ml to contain: Ascorbic Acid 500mg,  
Packing:1.5 ml vial/amp. 

1 Vial/Amp 100000000 100000 1000000 

48.  174 2749 Benfotiamine Tab/Cap:Each Tab/Cap to contain Benfotiamine 100mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

49.  174 2750 CALCITONIN NASAL SPRAY: Each ml contain CALCITONIN 2200 IU ,3.7ML 1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

50.  174 2753 
Clindamycin +Clotrimazole Vaginal Suppository: Each vaginal suppository to contain 
Clindamycin 100mg+Clotrimazole 200mg 

1 Vaginal 
Suppository 

100000000 100000 1000000 

51.  174 2757 
Ethinyl Estradiol+Desogestrel Tab/Cap: Each Tab/Cap 
to contain Ethinyl Estradiol (0.02mg) + Desogestrel (0.15mg) 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

52.  174 2762 Vasopressin Injection contain:Vasopressin 20U/ml, Packing:1ml amp/vial 1 Vial/Amp 100000000 100000 1000000 

53.  174 2764 
Lidocaine + Tetracaine cream 14% Tube: composition Lidocaine 7% + Tetracaine 7% 
cream, Packing:30gm tube 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

54.  174 2766 
Lipid Amphotericin B Gel 0.10% , 
Packing:10 to 20gm tube 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

55.  174 2769 Oxybutynin Tab/Cap:Each Tab/Cap to contain Oxybutynin 2.5 mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

56.  174 2775 
Tamsulosin+Finasteride Tab/Cap:Each Tab/Cap to contain Tamsulosin 
0.4mg+Finasteride 5mg 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

57.  174 2776 Vedolizumab for injection containing :Vedolizumab 300mg/vial 1 Vial/Amp 100000000 100000 1000000 

58.  174 2778 
Levo-carnitine+Vitamin E Cap/tab:Each Tab/Cap to contain Levo-carnitine (150mg) + 
Vitamin E(Tocopheryl Acetate) 200mg 

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

59.  174 2779 
Xylocaine 4% ,30 ml topical solution 
Packing:30ml Bottle 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

60.  174 2781 
Dimethicone 20 % w/w+ Zinc Oxide 7.5% w/w+Calamine 1.5% w/w+ Cetrimide 
1.125% w/w Ointment, Packing:20gm 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

61.  174 2917 Cadexomer Iodine Ointment- Each gram contains Cadexomer Iodine 1000mg 1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 
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(Equivalent to 0.9% w/w Iodine) 
Excipients q.s. Packing: 10gm 

62.  174 2918 
Cadexomer Iodine Ointment- Each gram contains Cadexomer Iodine 500mg 
(Equivalent to 0.9% w/w Iodine) 
Excipients q.s. Packing: 10gm 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

63.  174 2919 
Antihistamine Drops-Each 1ml to contain: chlorpheniramine maleate 2mg, 
phenylephrine 5mg. Packing-15ml 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

64.  174 2920 
Clindamycin+Benzoyl Peroxide Gel- Each gm of gel to contain:Clindamycin 
Phosphate IP equivalent to Clindamycin 1% w/w, Hydrous Benzoyl Peroxie IP 
equivalent to Anhydrous Benzoyl Peroxide-2.5% w/w, Packing-15gm 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

65.  174 2921 

Multivitamin and Mineral Capsules-Each Cap to contain:Coenzyme Q10, 100mg, L 
arginine 100mg, L carnitine 100mg, Lycopene 5000mcg, EPA 90mg, DHA 60mg, 
Selenium 12.5mcg, Vit E 10mg, Zinc 10mg, Vit B1 10mg, Vit B2 10mg, Vit B12 
125mcg, Vit B6 2mg  

1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

66.  174 2922 
Dextromethorphan + Phenylephrine hcl + Chlorpheniramine maleate Syrup-Each 
5ml to contain:Dextromethorphan 10mg, Phenylephrine hcl 5mg, Chlorpheniramine 
maleate 2mg Packing 100ml 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

67.  174 2923 
Eberconazole + Mometasone Lotion-Each ml to contain:Eberconazole Nitrate I.P. 
Eqv. to Eberconazole 1% w/v, Mometasone Furoate I.P. 0.1% w/v Packing : 30ml 

1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

68.  174 2924 
Essential Phospholipids & Etophylline Capsules -Each Cap. to contain : Essential 
Phospholipids (EPL Substances) 300 mg. Hydroxyethyl Theophylline (Etophylline) 
B.P. 50mg. 

1 Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

69.  174 2926 Glucosamine Tab/Cap-Each Tab/Cap contains:Glucosamine Sulphate 500mg  1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

70.  174 2927 Hydroxyzine Drops- Each ml to contain:Hydroxyzine 6mg, Packing-15ml 1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

71.  174 2928 Leucovorin Tab/Cap-Each Tab/Cap to contain:Leucovorin 15mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

72.  174 2930 Levocarnitine Tab-Each Tab to contain:Levocarnitine 500mg 1 Tab 100000000 100000 1000000 

73.  174 2931 Levocarnitine Syp- Each 5ml to contain:Levocarnitine 500mg 1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

74.  174 2932 
Levosalbutamol+ Ipratropium bromide Rotacap- Each Rotacap to 
contain:Levosalbutamol 100mcg, Ipratropium bromide 40mcg 

1 Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

75.  174 2933 L-Ornithine L-Aspartate Tablet-Each Tab to contain:L-Ornithine L-Aspartate 500mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

76.  174 2934 L-Ornithine L-Aspartate Tablet-Each Tab to contain:L-Ornithine L-Aspartate 150mg 1 Tab/Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

77.  174 2935 
N-Acetylcysteine+ Pyridoxamine Inj- Each vial to contain:N-Acetylcysteine 300mg, 
Pyridoxamine 50mg 

1 Vial 100000000 100000 1000000 

78.  174 2936 
Silver Sulfadiazine+ Chlorhexidine Cream-  
Composition:Silver Sulfadiazine (Nanonized) 0.5% + Chlorhexidine Gluconate 0.2% 
Packing-20gm 

1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 

79.  174 2937 Silver Sulfadiazine+ Chlorhexidine Cream-  1gm 100000000 100000 1000000 
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Composition:Silver Sulfadiazine (Nanonized) 0.5% + Chlorhexidine Gluconate 0.2% 
Packing-240gm 

80.  174 2939 Triosalen Lotion- Composition-Triosalen 0.2% in suitable base Packing : 15ml Bottle 1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

81.  174 2940 Oxybutynin Tab/Cap: Each Tab/Cap to contain Oxybutynin 5mg 1 Tab 100000000 100000 1000000 

82.  174 2941 
Darbepoetin Alfa Inj-Each 0.5ml PFS contains: Darbepoetin Alfa(r-DNA Origin) 
100mcg 

1 PFS 100000000 100000 1000000 

83.  174 2943 

Hematinic with Amino acids, Vitamins, Methylcobalamin and Zinc Capsules -Each 
cap contains: Ferrous Fumerate IP 150 mg, L Histidine Hydrochloride H2O BP 4 mg, 
L Lysine Hydrochloride 25 mg, Glycine IP 10mg, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride 1.5 mg, 
Folic Acid IP 0.5 mg, Methycobalamine 500 mcg, Zinc Ascorbate 50mg. 

1 Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

84.  174 1153a 
Conjugated Oestrogen Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Conjugated Oestrogen 0.625 mg 

1 Tab/Cap 4000000 100000 100000 

85.  174 1157b 
Human Chorionic Gonadotropin Inj- 
Each Vial/Amp to contain : Human Chorionic Gonadotropin 5000 IU 
Packing:1 ml Vial/Amp 

1 Vial/Amp 9330400 233260 233260 

86.  174 1302c 
Vitamin E Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Capule to contain: Vit. E (Alpha Tocopherol Acetate) 400mg 

1 Tab/Cap 52098000 1302450 1302450 

87.  174 1338c 
Non-Ionic Contrast Media- 
Each ml to contain: Iohexol 647 mg Eqv. to Iodine 300 mg. 
Packing:50ml bottle 

1ml 4000000 100000 100000 

88.  174 1426b 
Ebastine Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Ebastine 20mg 

1 Tab/Cap 202512400 5062810 5062810 

89.  174 1439a 
Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta- 
Each PFS to contain: Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta 50mcg 
Packing: 1 PFS 

1 PFS 18572400 464310 464310 

90.  174 1439b 
Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta- 
Each PFS to contain: Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta 75mcg 
Packing: 1 PFS 

1 PFS 8881600 222040 222040 

91.  174 1439c 
Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta- 
Each PFS to contain: Methoxy Polyethylene Glycol Epoetin-Beta 100mcg 
Packing: 1 PFS 

1 PFS 26568400 664210 664210 

92.  174 408d 
Erythropoietin Inj- 
Each PFS to contain: Recombinant Human Erythropoietin 3000 Units 
Packing: 1 PFS 

1 PFS 100000000 100000 1000000 

93.  174 509a 

Human Growth Hormone- 
Each Cartridge to contain: Somatropin 16 IU (R- DNA Origin)/ Somatropin 5.3mg 
(R-DNA Origin) 
Packing: 1 CARTRIDGE 

1 Cartridge 152703600 3817590 3817590 
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94.  174 509b 
Human Growth Hormone- 
Each cartridge containing: Somatropin 18 IU (R-DNA origin) 

1 Cartridge 24652800 616320 616320 

95.  174 509e 
Human Growth Hormone- 
Each vial to contain: Somatropin 4 IU (R-DNA Origin) 

1 Vial 100000000 100000 1000000 

96.  174 563a 
Misoprostol Tab/Cap- 
Each Tab/Cap to contain: Misoprostol 100mcg 

1 Tab/Cap 80000 2000 2000 

97.  174 1570 Hydroxyzine Syrup- Each 5ml to contain:Hydroxyzine 10mg, Packing-100ml 1ml 100000000 100000 1000000 

98.  174 2925 
Essential Phospholipid Capsule-Each Capsule to contain: Lecithine 350 mg. Eqv. To 
175 mg. of Essential Phospholipid 

1 Cap 100000000 100000 1000000 

99.  174 2929 Levocarnitine Inj-Each 5ml to contain: Levocarnitine 1gm 1 Vial 100000000 100000 1000000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


